ILA - FEE SCHEDULES

This worksheet will calculate the new fees for all the schedules in the ILA Rules
Procedures. Itis currently set to reflect the fee rates for the period:

July 1, 2012
to Current

B/A Multiplier = 4.56

The ILA Fees are based on the following calculation:

Where b = the Gross National Product of Canada in current dollars for the year previous to
the year in which the fees are being charged. (see Section 7.(32) of IFA)

Therefore b = 1586400 (Spring 2011 Edition of Bank of Canada Review) Table V499688
Where a = the Gross National Product of Canada in current dollars for the year 1982.
(see Section 7.(32) of IFA)

Therefore a = 366610

Finally: = 1671960/366610 = 4.56



SCHEDULE Il

b/a = 4.56

INITIAL APPLICATION, RENEWAL, ASSIGNMENT OF A RIGHT

Type of Right
Land Use Licence
Land Use Licence 7(1)(b) fishing
Land Use Permit Class A
Land Use Permit Class B
Land Use Permit Class C
Tourism: Inuvialuit 0-100 days
Non-Inuvialuit 0-100 days

Grazing Permit

Residential Lease: Inuvialuit
Non-Inuvialuit

Commercial Lease Class 1
Commercial Lease Class 2
Commercial Lease Class 3

Well site Lease: drilling a well
completed well

Public Lease

Quarry Licence

Quarry Concession
Reconnaissance Permit
Concession: Coal

Minerals:
plus $/ha

Petroleum:
plus $/ha

1982 Current
$10.00 $45.61
$0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $9,121.19
$200.00 $912.12
$50.00 $228.03
$20.00 $91.21
$35.00 $159.62
$2,000.00 $9,121.19
$10.00 $0.00
$200.00 $912.12
$2,000.00 $9,121.19
$1,000.00 $4,560.60
$500.00 $2,280.30
see Land Use Permit Cl. A
$500.00 $2,280.30
$100.00 $456.06
$10.00 $45.61
$1,000.00 $4,560.60
$1,000.00 $4,560.60
$1,000.00 $4,560.60
$4,000.00 $18,242.38
$4.00 $18.24
$8,000.00 $36,484.77
$8.00 $36.48

GST
$2.28
$0.00

$456.06
$45.61
$11.40
$4.56
$7.98
$456.06

$0.00
$45.61

$456.06
$228.03

$114.01

$114.01
$22.80
$2.28
$228.03
$228.03
$228.03

$912.12
$0.91

$1,824.24
$1.82



SCHEDULE Il (cont'd)
Type of Right
Public Right-of-Way

Temporary Right-of-Way:
plus $/km

Permanent Right-of-Way:
plus $/km

1982
$100.00

$400.00
$40.00

$800.00
$80.00

b/a=4.56
Current
$456.06

$1,824.24
$182.42

$3,648.48
$364.85

GST
$22.80

$91.21
$9.12

$182.42
$18.24



SCHEDULE 1lI

ACCESS ADMINISTRATION FEES PER YEAR

Type of Right

Land Use Licence: 1-50 man days
50-100 man days

Land Use Permit Class A: Well
Seismic Survey
Other:
plus $/ha
Quarry permits

Land Use Permit Class B:
plus $/ha

Land Use Permit Class C:
plus $/ha
Tourism: Inuvialuit 0-100 days
Non-Inuvialuit 0-100 days

Grazing Permit

Residential Lease: Inuvialuit
Non-Inuvialuit

Commercial Lease Class 1:
plus $/ha

Commercial Lease Class 2
Commercial Lease Class 3

Well-Site Lease: drilling a well
completed well

Public Lease:
plus $/ha

Quarry Licence
Quarry Concession

Reconnaissance Permit:
plus $/sq km

b/a=4.56
1982 Current
$50.00 $228.03
$100.00 $456.06
$8,000.00 $36,484.77
$1,000.00 $4,560.60
$3,000.00 $13,681.79
$300.00 $1,368.18
$0.00 $0.00
$600.00 $2,736.36
$300.00 $1,368.18
$150.00 $684.09
$150.00 $684.09
$20.00 $91.21
$125.00 $570.07
$1,000.00 $4,560.60
$0.00 $0.00
$1,200.00 $5,472.71
$2,000.00 $9,121.19
$200.00 $912.12
$1,000.00 $4,560.60
$600.00 $2,736.36
see Land Use Permit Cl. A

$300.00 $1,368.18
$500.00 $2,280.30
$50.00 $228.03
$0.00 $0.00
$12,000.00 $54,727.15
$12,000.00 $54,727.15
$12.00 $54.73

GST

$11.40
$22.80

$1,824.24
$228.03
$684.09
$68.41
$0.00

$136.82
$68.41

$34.20
$34.20
$4.56
$28.50
$228.03

$0.00
$273.64

$456.06
$45.61

$228.03

$136.82

$68.41

$114.01
$11.40

$0.00
$2,736.36

$2,736.36
$2.74



SCHEDULE Il (cont'd)

Type of Right

Concession: Coal

Minerals:
plus $/sq km

Petroleum:
plus $/km

Public Right-of-Way:
plus $/km

Temporary Right-of-Way: road ($/km)
seismic survey

Permanent Right-of-Way: pipeline
plus $/cm-km

Other Permanent Right-of-Way:
plus $/km

1982

$12,000.00

$48,000.00
$48.00

$82,000.00
$56.00

$500.00
$50.00

$100.00
N/A

$1,200.00
$15.00

$1,200.00
$600.00

b/a = 4.56

Current

$54,727.15

$218,908.59
$218.91

$373,968.85
$255.39

$2,280.30
$228.03

$456.06
$5,472.71
$68.41

$5,472.71
$2,736.36

GST

$2,736.36

$10,945.43
$10.95

$18,698.44
$12.77

$114.01
$11.40

$22.80
$273.64
$3.42

$273.64
$136.82



SCHEDULE IV
INSPECTION AND ENFORCEMENT FEES

Basic Inspection Fees

Additional Inspection Fees ($/day)
(plus travel & lodging expenses)

Enforcement Fees: first 30 days ($/day)
after 30 days ($/day)

SCHEDULE VI
CAMPSITE FEES

$/calendar day/person

1982

$300.00

$250.00

$500.00
$800.00

1982

$4.00

b/a = 4.56

Current
$1,368.18

$1,140.15

$2,280.30
$3,648.48

b/a = 4.56

Current

$18.24

GST

$68.41

$57.01

$114.01
$182.42

GST

$0.91



SCHEDULE V b/a=4.56
LAND RECLAMATION FEES

1982 Current Current
(actual) (rounded)
$/cubic yard of sand and gravel
or other surface material $0.30 1.368178719 $1.37
SCHEDULE VI b/a=4.56
ADMINISTRATION FEES
1982 Current Current
(actual) (rounded)
$/cubic yard of sand and gravel
or other surface material $0.30 1.368178719 $1.37
SCHEDULE XVIII b/a=4.56
GRAVEL ROYALTY/FEE CALCULATION ($/cubic yard)
1982 Current Current
(actual) (rounded)
Section 7(32) Inuvialuit Final Agreement  $0.75 3.420446796 $3.42
Schedule V $0.30 1.368178719 $1.37
Schedule VII $0.30 1.368178719 $1.37

TOTAL COST/cubic yard $1.35 6.156804233 $6.16

GST

exempt

GST

$0.07

GST

exempt
exempt
$0.07

$0.07



SCHEDULE Xl

b/a =4.56

LAND OCCUPANCY RENTS PER YEAR FOR UNDEVELOPED LANDS

(for exclusive rights)
Type of Right

Land Use Permit Class A: Well
Other:
plus $/ha

Land Use Permit Class B:
plus $/ha

Land Use Permit Class C:
plus $/ha

Residential Lease: Inuvialuit
Non-Inuvialuit

Commercial Lease Class 1: first 0.20 ha
0.21 - 0.40 ha
0.41-1.0ha
each add. ha

Commercial Lease Class 2: first 0.20 ha
0.21-0.40 ha
0.41-1.0ha
each add. ha

Commercial Lease Class 3

Well-Site Lease: drilling well
completed well

Public Lease:
plus $/ha

Public Right-of-Way:
plus $/km

Permanent Right-of-Way: pipeline
plus $/km

1982

Current

see Well Site Lease

$3,000.00
$600.00

$600.00
$600.00

$150.00
$300.00

$0.00
$1,200.00

$4,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00

$300.00

$1,200.00
$600.00
$300.00
$100.00

$600.00

$1,800.00
$1,800.00

$1,000.00
$100.00

$1,000.00
$100.00

$9,600.00
$2,400.00

$13,681.79
$2,736.36

$2,736.36
$2,736.36

$684.09
$1,368.18

$0.00
$5,472.71

$18,242.38
$9,121.19
$4,560.60
$1,368.18

$5,472.71
$2,736.36
$1,368.18

$456.06

$2,736.36

$8,209.07
$8,209.07

$4,560.60
$456.06

$4,560.60
$456.06

$43,781.72
$10,945.43

GST

$684.09
$136.82

$136.82
$136.82

$34.20
$68.41

$0.00
$273.64

$912.12
$456.06
$228.03

$68.41

$273.64
$136.82
$68.41
$22.80

$136.82

$410.45
$410.45

$228.03
$22.80

$228.03
$22.80

$2,189.09
$547.27



SCHEDULE Xl

b/a = 4.56

LAND USE RENT PER YEAR FOR UNDEVELOPED LANDS

(for non-exclusive rights)
Type of Right
Land Use Licence

Land Use Permit Class A: Well
Seismic ($/line-km)
Other: 1st 0.4 sgkm
0.4-1.0sqkm
add. sq km
Quarry permits

Land Use Permit Class B: 1st 0.4 sq km
0.4-1.0sqkm
add. sq km

Land Use Permit Class C

Tourism: Inuvialuit 0-100 days
Non-Inuvialuit 0-100 days
Grazing Permit ($/head)

Quarry Licence

Temporary Right-of-Way ($/km)

1982
$0.00

$0.00
$10.00
$400.00
$400.00
$200.00
$0.00

$200.00
$200.00
$100.00
$200.00
$40.00
$135.00
$1.00
$0.00

$200.00

Note: not assessed if Land Occupancy Rent already assessed

Current
$0.00

$0.00
$45.61
$1,824.24
$1,824.24
$912.12
$0.00

$912.12
$912.12
$456.06
$912.12
$182.42
$615.68

$4.56

$0.00

$912.12

GST
$0.00

$0.00
$2.28
$91.21
$91.21
$45.61
$0.00

$45.61
$45.61
$22.80
$45.61
$9.12
$30.78
$0.23
$0.00

$45.61





